HB1174/703221/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1174

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Wu" and substitute "Wu, Alston, Bagnall, Bhandari, Chisholm, Cullison, Hutchinson, S. Johnson, Kaiser, Kerr, Kipke, R. Lewis, Martinez, M. Morgan, Pena-Melnyk, Reilly, Rosenberg, Szeliga, Taveras, White Holland, and Woods".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 14, strike "AND"; and after line 17, insert:

"(XVII) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE CENTER FOR APPLIED AI AT THE UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE COUNTY, DESIGNATED BY THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE CENTER; AND

(XVIII) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE MARYLAND INSURANCE ADMINISTRATION, DESIGNATED BY THE COMMISSIONER OF THE ADMINISTRATION;".

On page 5, in line 18, after "(C)" insert "(1)"; and after line 20, insert:

"(2) THE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE CENTER FOR APPLIED AI AT THE UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE COUNTY SHALL SERVE AS THE VICE CHAIR OF THE COMMISSION.".

On page 6, in line 10, after the second comma, insert "<u>AND</u>"; in the same line, strike the third comma; and in line 11, strike "AND OVERSIGHT".

HB1174/703221/01 Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments to HB 1174 Page 2 of 2

On page 7, strike in their entirety lines 13 and 14; and in line 15, strike "(H)" and substitute "(G)".